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Table 2: Types and distribution of eyelid morbidities

Type of eyelid morbidity

Lid Laceration

Chalazion

Cystic lid lesions

Eyelid mass

Ectropion

Entropion/trichiasis

Symblepharon

Others

Total

n

74

64

26

26

12

  8

  5

33

248

%

30.0

25.8

10.5

10.5

  4.8

  3.2

  2.0

13.3

100

Table 3: Types and distribution of eyelid surgeries 

among the study population

Figure 1. Eyelid surgeries conducted from 2008 to 2014

Type of eyelid surgery

Eyelid repair

Incision and curettage for chalazion/internal 

hordeolum

Excision biopsy

Bilamellar tarsal rotation

Tarsorrhaphy

Adhesiolysis

Wedge resection for ectropion

Scar release and full thickness skin grafting

Incision and drainage

Others

Total

n

74

65

54
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  4
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249

%
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